Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Arcelor Commercial RPS S.a.r.l.	10/19/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ArcelorMittal Commercial RPS S.a.r.l.
Street Address:	66 Rue de Luxembourg
City:	Esch-sur-Alzette
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG
Postal Code:	L-4221

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7015813
Patent Number:	6939422
Patent Number:	6769841
Patent Number:	6664509

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (413)733-4543

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (413) 736-5401

Email: mdionne@ip-lawyers.com

Correspondent Name: McCormick, Paulding & Huber, LLP
Address Line 1: 185 Asylum Street, CityPlace II

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103-3410

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6124-0006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicholas J. Tuccillo, Esq.

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 021924 FRAME: 0638

500722595

1 \$160 00

source=6124-0006NameChgAssign#page1.tif source=6124-0006NameChgAssign#page2.tif source=6124-0006NameChgAssign#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021924 FRAME: 0639

CHAMBERS OF MAÎTRE JEAN-JOSEPH WAGNER

NOTARY

ΑT

SANEM

GRAND DUCHY OF LUXEMBOURG

No 18 805 of 19 October 2007

EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING

"ArcelorMittal Commercial RPS S.à r.l." (formerly: "Arcelor Commercial RPS S.à r.l")

Esch-sur-Alzette

PATENT REEL: 021924 FRAME: 0640

"ArcelorMittal Commercial RPS S.à r.l."

limited liability company

(formerly: "Arcelor Commercial RPS S.à r.I")

Esch-sur-Alzette

Luxembourg Commercial and Companies Register, section B number 27.031

EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING of 19 October 2007

No 18 805

In the year two thousand and seven, this nineteenth of October.

Before Maître Jean-Joseph WAGNER, Notary residing at Sanem (Grand Duchy of Luxembourg),

The following appeared:

- "ArcelorMittal Belval & Differdange" (formerly "Arcelor Profil Luxembourg S.A."), having its registered office at L-4221 Esch-sur-Alzette, 66 Rue de Luxembourg,

here represented by Mr Christophe JUNG, General Counsel Luxembourg, residing at Luxembourg,

by virtue of an instrument of proxy in unattested form, issued at Esch-sur-Alzette.

Which party appearing, acting in its capacity as sole and only member of the limited liability company "Arcelor Commercial RPS S.à r.l", having its registered office at L-4221 Esch-sur-Alzette, 66 Rue de Luxembourg, registered in the Commercial and Companies Register of Luxembourg under number B 27.031, formed by notarised act dated 16 December 1987, published in the Mémorial [Official Gazette], Recueil des Sociétés et Associations, number 55 of 3 March 1988, whose Articles of Association were most recently amended by act notarised by the undersigned notary on 23 February 2006, published in the Mémorial [Official Gazette], Recueil des Sociétés et Associations, number 1075 of 2 June 2006, adopted the following resolutions:

PATENT REEL: 021924 FRAME: 0641

FIRST RESOLUTION

The member decides to change the name of the Company to "ArcelorMittal Commercial RPS S.à r.l.".

Consequently, the first paragraph of Article 1 of the Articles of Association is amended and will read as follows as from this date:

Article 1 (first paragraph)-

"The Company shall be a limited liability company named "ArcelorMittal Commercial RPS S.à r.l."."

SECOND RESOLUTION

The member decides to amend Article 5 of the Articles of Association as follows:

Article 5.-

"The Company's capital shall be fixed at ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND EURO (1,250,000 euro); it shall be represented by fifty thousand (50,000) shares of a nominal value of TWENTY-FIVE EURO (25 euro) each.

Where and as long as a member holds all the shares in the Company in its sole hands, the Company shall be a single-person company within the meaning of Article 179(2) of the Law on commercial companies; in that case, Articles 200-1 and 200-2, in particular, of that Law shall be applicable."

WHEREOF AN ACT.

RECORDED: 12/05/2008

Done and issued at Luxembourg.

On the day, in the month and in the year first above mentioned.

And after the notary reading over and giving interpretation, the agent of the aforementioned party appearing signed the present act together with the notary acting in this matter.

signed: C. JUNG, J.J. WAGNER

Registered at Esch-sur-Alzette A.C. on 31 October 2007. Relation: EAC/2007/13439. Received twelve euro (12.- EUR). The Cashier, signed: SANTIONI

[Here is the ink seal of the Notary Jean-Joseph WAGNER] CERTIFIED COPY -

issued to the

Company at its request Belvaux, 06 NOV 2007

Certified true translation

J. Konsbruck Glaesener Sworn franslator,

Luxembourg, 19/9, 01

PATENT

REEL: 021924 FRAME: 0642